Billings Outlaws (3-1)

Wyoming Mustangs (2-3)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 11:48
1 04:10
2 09:09
2 0013
3 13:.00
3 10:00
4 13:37
4 12:35
4 09:25
4 06:50
4 06:01

Gillette, Wyoming | Black Hills Ortho

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Billings Outlaws - C. McCullum 10 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 30 yards in 2:42.

Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 1 yd run. (Luke Daly kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 2:38.

Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 7 yd run. (Luke Daly kick failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:56.

Billings Outlaws - Billy Eakins 38 yd interception return. (Luke Daly kick failed).

Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 30 yd pass from Tasleen Wilson. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 2:00.

Billings Outlaws - Jerron McGaw 11 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 15 yards in 2:50.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 3 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Jerome Gross is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 32 yards in 1:39.

Billings Outlaws - Davonte Brown 6 yd kickoff return. (Luke Daly kick failed).

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 21 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion pass by Eric

Caldwell failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:29.

Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 4 yd pass from C. McCullum. (2pt conversion rush by D.
Antoine failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 23 yards in 1:52.

Billings Outlaws - Luke Daly rouge point.

13 12 7 13 45

BILLINGS OUTLAWS - WYOMING MUSTANGS

7-0

13-0

19-0

25-0

25-7

32-7

32-15

38-156

38-21

44- 21

45-21


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

00:08 Wyoming Mustangs - Yaphay Harvey 50 yd interception return. (2pt conversion pass by Jerome

Gross is good).

BILLINGS OUTLAWS
13

7
4
2

29% (2 of 7)
50% (1 of 2)
177

39
4.5

133

18-31
4.3
0-0

44

5.5
108

4-57
5-51

6-45

1-9

5-51

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

45-29

WYOMING MUSTANGS
16

11
2
3

43% (3 of 7)
0% (0 of 3)
216

45
4.8

218

17-31
7.0
1-9

14
-0.1

109

3-38
3-71

5-39

00

371



31:09

PASSING

Charles Mccullum

RUSHING

D'nerius Antoine

Charles Mccullum

RECEIVING

Tyron Laughinghouse

Garry Brown
Jerron Mcgaw

Nate Simkins

KICKING

D'nerius Antoine

Luke Daly

TIME OF POSSESSION

Billings Outlaws

C-A

18-31

ATT

NO

FG

YDS LG D INT

133 15 2 3
YDS  AVG LG TD
34 49 10 2
10 100 10 1
YDS AVG LG TD
48 8o 15 1
30 75 10 0
30 75 111
25 63 11 0
LG XP PTS

0/0 0
2/6 2

PASSING
Tasleen Wilson
Eric Caldwell

Chris Bustamante

RUSHING
Tabyus Taylor

Chris Bustamante

Tasleen Wilson

RECEIVING

Alex Wheat Jr
Rashad Ridley
Jerome Gross

Richmond Nketiah

Tabyus Taylor

Chris Bustamante

Team

KICKING
Erick Ruiz
Jerome Gross

Eric Caldwell

29:08

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A
11-23
5-7

1-1

ATT

FG

0/1

YDS

147

66

5

YDS

51

50

39

35

33

LG

LG TD INT
30 1 4
21 1 1

5 0 0

AVG LG D

0.5 3 1

AVG LG D
17.0 20 0
16.7 30 1

7.8 10 0
17.5 19 0

16.5 21 1

5.0 5 0
5.0 5 0
XP PTS
1/1 1
0/0 0

0/0 0


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=emmrvvctm6kv7i2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=axgj4g8l0ccumrc3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=axgj4g8l0ccumrc3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=emmrvvctm6kv7i2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=oe45mbeok69130y8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b9g7tl9usqyf0i96
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iqrmmhme8izrh17j
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tk34qqdwgmuywc77
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z4dek80gpqfk878x
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hzkg8mik76khd7s3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=axgj4g8l0ccumrc3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ceieqinxtuk8l52l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG TB OB KICKOFFS

Luke Daly 8 352 44.0 4 1 Erick Ruiz

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS

Garry Brown 2 42 21.0 27 0 Chris Bustamante

D'nerius Antoine 1 9 9.0 9 0 Rashad Ridley

Davonte Brown 1 6 6.0 6 1

INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS

D'nerius Antoine 2 5 2.5 5 0 Myron Mounds

Winston Green 1 1 1.0 1 0 Yaphney Harvey

Billy Eakins 2 45 22.5 38 1 Tymon Locklin

FUMBLES NO LOST FUMBLES
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

# BILLINGS OUTLAWS SOLO  AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF

7 Winston Green 5 0 5 - 1-3

43 La-Darius Harris 4 0 4 - -

2 D'nerius Antoine 3 0 3 - -

5 Jeff Luc 3 0 3 - -

15 Claude Davis 3 0 3 - 1-1

32 Billy Eakins 2 0 2 - -

33 Davonte Brown 2 0 2 - -

49 Dylan Donahue 2 0 2 1-9 2-10

3 Brasean Stewart |l 1 0 1 - -

NO

FR-YDS

YDS AVG B
175 35.0 0
NO YDS AVG LG
2 30 15.0 30
8 8.0 8
NO  YDS AVG LG
1 8 8.0 8
1 50 50.0 50
1 13 13.0 13
NO LOST
INT-YDS BRUP BLKS
1-1 1
2-5
- 1
2-45

OB

TD

TD

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ceieqinxtuk8l52l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b9g7tl9usqyf0i96
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8bkj4m1htl3hbwas
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=axgj4g8l0ccumrc3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rb5g5xl4qm6ve3uo
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5ha4xj16xh83j44e
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i471usun5mz05030
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rb5g5xl4qm6ve3uo
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=unlc35asb2rgx06b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9l6ke9h03ozg0aku
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2h5d2xk8prv9fncx
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5ha4xj16xh83j44e
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8bkj4m1htl3hbwas
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ubam00g6rx7ruvp7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rupgbrr3g0izy2ye

6 Joshua Best 1 0 1

9 Garry Brown 1 0 1
11 RJ Barrett 1 0 1
83 Nate Simkins 1 0 1
TOTALS 29 29
# WYOMING MUSTANGS SOLO  AST TOTAL
25 Tymon Locklin 6 1 7
1 Myron Mounds 3 2 5
5 Tabyus Taylor 1 2 3
81 Alex Wheat Jr 2 0 2
15 Tre' Threat 1 1 2
24 Yaphney Harvey 1 1 2
2 Jerome Gross 1 0 1
6 RayLewis 0 2 2
7 Quantaye Battle 1 0 1
75 Sebastiano Leto 1 0 1
11 Erick Ruiz 0 1 1
TOTALS 17 10 27

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillette, Wyoming
Stadium: Black Hills Ortho
Attendance: 0

f vy &8 & 0

- 1-7
1-9 5- 21
SACKS-YDS  TFL-YDS FF

Scorekeeper: Del Shelstad

0-0

FR-YDS

0-0

5-51 2
INT-YDS BRUP
1-13 1

1-8

- 1
1-50
3-71 2

BLKS

1

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=q83rkcta5rjfkaby
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b9g7tl9usqyf0i96
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kog2l234egjjyswu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tk34qqdwgmuywc77
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i471usun5mz05030
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z4dek80gpqfk878x
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=91hy1vsxppp8mm2t
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=l2v7bg39twv9ngo3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=j66q7jqs1jkqck0s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ib8nygtutnxgwjcu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_5lri.xml?dec=printer-decorator

