Billings Outlaws (3-1)	13	12	7	13	45
Wyoming Mustangs (2-3)	0	0	7	22	29
Gillette, Wyoming Black Hills Ortho					

Box Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View	L
-----------	--------------	---------------	---------------	--------------	---

PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMMARY	BILLINGS OUTLAWS - WYOMING MUSTANGS
1	11:48	Billings Outlaws - C. McCullum 10 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 30 yards in 2:42.	7 - 0
1	04:10	Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 1 yd run. (Luke Daly kick failed). Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 2:38.	13 - 0
2	09:09	Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 7 yd run. (Luke Daly kick failed). Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:56.	19 - 0
2	00:13	Billings Outlaws - Billy Eakins 38 yd interception return. (Luke Daly kick failed).	25 - 0
3	13:00	Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 30 yd pass from Tasleen Wilson. (Erick Ruiz kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 2:00.	25 - 7
3	10:00	Billings Outlaws - Jerron McGaw 11 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 15 yards in 2:50.	32 - 7
4	13:37	Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 3 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Jerome Gross is good). Drive: 3 plays, 32 yards in 1:39.	32 - 15
4	12:35	Billings Outlaws - Davonte Brown 6 yd kickoff return. (Luke Daly kick failed).	38 - 15
4	09:25	Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 21 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion pass by Eric Caldwell failed). Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:29.	38 - 21
4	06:50	Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 4 yd pass from C. McCullum. (2pt conversion rush by D. Antoine failed). Drive: 3 plays, 23 yards in 1:52.	44 - 21
4	06:01	Billings Outlaws - Luke Daly rouge point.	45 - 21

BILLINGS OUTLAWS	STATISTICS	WYOMING MUSTANGS
13	FIRST DOWNS	16
7	Passing	11
4	Rushing	2
2	Penalty	3
29% (2 of 7)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	43% (3 of 7)
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	0% (0 of 3)
177	TOTAL OFFENSE	216
39	Total Offensive Plays	45
4.5	Average gain per play	4.8
133	NET YARDS PASSING	218
18-31	Completions-Attempts	17-31
4.3	Net yards per pass play	7.0
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-9
3	Had intercepted	5
44	NET YARDS RUSHING	-2
8	Rushing Attempts	14
5.5	Average gain per rush	-0.1
108	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	109
4-57	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	3-38
5-51	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-71
6-45	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-39
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-9	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
5-51	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	3-71

	Billings Outla	iws			Wyoming Mustangs							
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
Charles Mccullum	18-31	133	15	2	3	<u>Tasleen Wilson</u>	11-23	147	30	1	4	
						Eric Caldwell	5-7	66	21	1	1	
						<u>Chris Bustamante</u>	1-1	5	5	0	0	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	7	34	4.9	10	2	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	4	2	0.5	3	1	
<u>Charles Mccullum</u>	1	10	10.0	10	1	Chris Bustamante	2	-1	-0.5	2	0	
						<u>Tasleen Wilson</u>	8	-3	-0.4	11	0	
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
Tyron Laughinghouse	6	48	8.0	15	1	Alex Wheat Jr	3	51	17.0	20	0	
<u>Garry Brown</u>	4	30	7.5	10	0	Rashad Ridley	3	50	16.7	30	1	
<u>Jerron Mcgaw</u>	4	30	7.5	11	1	Jerome Gross	5	39	7.8	10	0	
Nate Simkins	4	25	6.3	11	0	Richmond Nketiah	2	35	17.5	19	0	
						<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	2	33	16.5	21	1	
						Chris Bustamante	1	5	5.0	5	0	
						Team	1	5	5.0	5	0	
KICKING	FG	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING	FG	LG	XP		PTS	
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>			0/0		0	Erick Ruiz	0/1	0	1/1		1	
<u>Luke Daly</u>			2/6		2	Jerome Gross			0/0		0	
						Eric Caldwell			0/0		0	

KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	;	ГВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVO	3 T	В	ОВ
<u>Luke Daly</u>	8	352	44.0)	4	1	Erick Ruiz	5	175	35.0	0 (0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Garry Brown</u>		2	42	21.0	27	0	<u>Chris Bustamante</u>		2	30	15.0	30	0
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		1	9	9.0	9	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>		1	8	8.0	8	0
Davonte Brown		1	6	6.0	6	1							
INTERCEPTION RETU	RNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO) YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		2	5	2.5	5	0	Myron Mounds		1	8	8.0	8	0
Winston Green		1	1	1.0	1	0	Yaphney Harvey		1	50	50.0	50	1
Billy Eakins		2	45	22.5	38	1	Tymon Locklin		1	13	13.0	13	0
FUMBLES			NO		LOST		FUMBLES			NO		LOST	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	BILLINGS OUTLAWS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH		
7	Winston Green	5	0	5	-	1 - 3		-	1-1	1				
43	<u>La-Darius Harris</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	-					
2	<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	2-5					
5	<u>Jeff Luc</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	-					
15	<u>Claude Davis</u>	3	0	3	-	1 - 1		-	-		1			
32	Billy Eakins	2	0	2	-	-		-	2-45					
33	<u>Davonte Brown</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	1				
49	<u>Dylan Donahue</u>	2	0	2	1 - 9	2 - 10		-	-					
3	Brasean Stewart II	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					

6	<u>Joshua Best</u>	1	0	1	-	1 - 7		-	-			1
9	Garry Brown	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
11	RJ Barrett	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
83	Nate Simkins	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TO	ALS	29		29	1 - 9	5 - 21		0-0	5-51	2	1	1
#	WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
25	Tymon Locklin	6	1	7	-	-		-	1-13	1		
1	<u>Myron Mounds</u>	3	2	5	-	-		-	1-8			
5	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-			
81	Alex Wheat Jr	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
15	<u>Tre' Threat</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-	1		
24	<u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	1-50			
2	<u>Jerome Gross</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
6	Ray Lewis	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
7	<u>Quantaye Battle</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
75	Sebastiano Leto	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
11	Erick Ruiz	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
TO	TALS	17	10	27	-	-		0-0	3-71	2		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillette, Wyoming

Stadium: Black Hills Ortho

Attendance: 0

Scorekeeper: Del Shelstad

